

22.06.2023

Sl. No. 15

Suman

Ct.No.42.

WPA 25958 of 2014

**Vivekananda Dutta @ Vivek Dutta
and Ors.**

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

The petitioner has not taken any step in the instant writ petition. He is not represented by his learned advocate.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner and in view of the fact that the instant writ petition is pending since 2014, this Court is of the view that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the instant writ petition.

Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)